

M. Ex. 08/2015 (Regn. No. 800/2015)

Order dt. 21-11-2022.

Petitioner files hazira along with petition and party receipt for acknowledging payment of Rs. 4000/- on 22-09-2022. Let the same be kept in the record. O.P. is absent without steps. Today is fixed for further payment.

O.P. takes no steps. Hence, issue W/A against the O.P. for realization of arrear of maintenance still due in this cast till December, 2015.

Petitioner is to file necessary requisites.

To 30-03-2023 for E/R of W/A.

Necessary requisites at once.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.